Document No: CE_DOP_NSD_SG3_02 The manufacturer declares for
for structural timber products Screw shank nail, clipped head 34° paper collated, 2,9 and 3,1 mm:
Strips information:
Paper collated strip nails 34°, without pitch
Finishing information:
Electrolytic Galvanized – 12 µm for Service Class 1, 2 – according to EN 1995 – 1 – 1
Nail Dimensions:
Diameter: 2,9 and 3,1 mm
Length: from 50 to 100 mm
Properties of the material used:
- non alloy wire rod in accordance with EN 10016-1 to 4
- tensile strength in accordance with EN 10218-1, min. 700 N/mm2
EN 1382 EN 1383 EN 1009
NSD29/50SHD 50 29,4 4 29,5 6,64 15,71 3160
NSD29/65SHD 65 29,4 4 44,5 6,64 15,71 3160
NSD29/75SHD 75 29,4 4 33,5 6,64 15,71 3160
NSD31/75SHD 75 30,7 4,1 47,9 5,55 16,93 3350
NSD31/90SG3 90 30,7 4,1 40,9 5,55 16,93 3350
2013 July 1st, Casalecchio di Reno Marketing Manager, Valentina Ratti
2,9
3,1
* tested in wood with a characteristic density of 350 kg/m 3